

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-00136 Version: 1					
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Passed			
File created:		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			
On agenda:	2/27/2018	Final action:	2/27/2018			
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a professional services contract with Tetra Tech Inc. for Level Exceedance Response Action Storm Water Sampling at the Santa Ynez Valley Recycling and Transfer Station, Third District, as follows:					
	<ul> <li>a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the professional services contract with Tetra Tech, Inc.</li> <li>(a local vendor) with an end date of June 30, 2018, for a total contract amount not to exceed</li> <li>\$9,945.21 for Level 2 Exceedance Response Action storm water sampling at the Santa Ynez Valley</li> <li>Recycling and Transfer Station; and</li> </ul>					
	b) Find that the proposed action does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to 15378(b)(5), organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes to the environment and approve the filing of the Notice of Exemption on that basis.					
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A, 3. Attachment B					
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	ion Re	sult		

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result			
	2/27/2018	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass			
Consider measure and time recording a professional convicts contract with Tatas Task Luc, for Level 2								

Consider recommendations regarding a professional services contract with Tetra Tech Inc. for Level 2 Exceedance Response Action Storm Water Sampling at the Santa Ynez Valley Recycling and Transfer Station, Third District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the professional services contract with Tetra Tech, Inc. (a local vendor) with an end date of June 30, 2018, for a total contract amount not to exceed \$9,945.21 for Level 2 Exceedance Response Action storm water sampling at the Santa Ynez Valley Recycling and Transfer Station; and

b) Find that the proposed action does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to 15378(b)(5), organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes to the environment and approve the filing of the Notice of Exemption on that basis.